data, see "Pro Forma Adjusted Historical Financial Data of SPX," presented
elsewhere herein.

   The pro forma condensed combined financial data should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements and notes thereto included in SPX's
1997 Form 10-K, SPX's 1997 Third Quarter Form 10-Q, the Company's 1997 Form 10-K
and the Company's 1998 Second Quarter Form 10-Q.

   73

   78

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   FINANCIAL DATA OF SPX AND THE COMPANY
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 1998
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   THE
   SPX   COMPANY   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL(A)   HISTORICAL(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -------------   -----------   ---------

STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenues.....   $455.4   $1,725.2   $   --   $2,180.6
Cost of products sold.....   328.8   1,303.3   1.7(d)   1,633.8
Selling, general and administrative
  expense.....   88.2   312.5   1.7(d)   402.4
Other operating expenses, net.....   1.9   --   11.1(d)   13.0
Special charges(l).....   110.0   --   --   110.0
   ------   --------   ------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   (73.5)   109.4   (14.5)   21.4
Other expense (income), net.....   (1.5)   --   --   (1.5)
Interest expense, net.....   6.6   19.2   42.5(f)   68.3
   ------   --------   ------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (78.6)   90.2   (57.0)   (45.4)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   (28.5)   30.7   (17.4)(g)   (15.2)
   ------   --------   ------   --------
Income (loss).....   $(50.1)   $   59.5   $(39.6)   $  (30.2)
   ======   ========   ======   ========
Income (loss) per share:
  Basic.....   $(4.20)   $  (0.72)
  Diluted.....   (4.20)   (0.72)
Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding.....   11.937   29.781(h)   41.718
Dividends per share(m).....   $   --   $   --
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Capital expenditures.....   $ 12.0   $   66.4   $   --   $   78.4
Depreciation and amortization.....   11.7   58.2   13.6   83.5

 Note:  The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed
   combined financial data.
   74

   79

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   FINANCIAL DATA OF SPX AND THE COMPANY
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SPX
   PRO FORMA   THE
   ADJUSTED   COMPANY   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL(B)   HISTORICAL(B)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -------------   -----------   ---------

STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenues.....   $825.4   $3,568.6   $   --   $4,394.0
Cost of products sold.....   595.7   2,707.1   3.3(d)   3,306.1
Selling, general and administrative
  expense.....   168.7   640.1   3.3(d)   812.1
Other operating expenses, net.....   3.9   --   22.2(d)   26.1
Special charges and gains(k,1).....   81.7   225.5   --   307.2
   ------   --------   -------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   (24.6)   (4.1)   (28.8)   (57.5)
Other expense (income), net.....   (2.3)   --   --   (2.3)
Interest expense, net.....   17.8   40.6   79.6(f)   138.0
   ------   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (40.1)   (44.7)   (108.4)   (193.2)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   10.4   2.2   (32.8)(g)   (20.2)
   ------   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss)(c).....   $(50.5)   $  (46.9)   $ (75.6)   $ (173.0)
   ======   ========   =======   ========
Income (loss) per share:
  Basic.....   $(3.65)   $  (3.99)
  Diluted.....   (3.65)   (3.99)
Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding.....   13.845   29.472(h)   43.317
Dividends per share(m).....   $ 0.30   $   0.30
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Capital expenditures.....   $ 17.5   $  149.2   $   --   $  166.7
Depreciation and amortization.....   25.0   113.9   27.2   166.1

 Note:  The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed
   combined financial data.
   75

   80

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   BALANCE SHEET OF SPX AND THE COMPANY
   AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 1998
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN MILLIONS)

   THE
   SPX   COMPANY   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL(A)   HISTORICAL(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -------------   -------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS:
Current assets.....   $383.5   $1,207.0   $   10.3(i)   $1,585.9
   (14.9)(i)
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   122.1   730.2   40.0(i)   892.3
Marketable securities.....   --   80.4   --   80.4
Intangible assets.....   --   318.6   --   318.6
Goodwill.....   60.2   --   (60.2)(i)   1,006.7
   1,006.7(i)
Other assets.....   18.0   45.7   37.5(e)   187.7
   87.3(i)
   (0.8)(i)
   ------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $583.8   $2,381.9   $1,105.9   $4,071.6
   ======   ========   ========   ========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Notes payable and current maturities of
  long-term debt.....   $  2.8   $   59.6   $   --   $   62.4
Other current liabilities.....   283.8   557.7   --   841.5
Total long-term liabilities.....   138.1   76.9   (19.4)(i)   250.3
   54.7(i)
Long-term debt.....   202.5   742.2   809.8(e)   1,782.6
   28.1(n)
Total shareholders' equity (deficit).....   (43.4)   945.5   999.6(j)   1,134.8
   (757.3)(j)
   (14.9)(i)
   (28.1)(n)
   (43.4)(j)
   (10.0)(i)
   ------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and shareholders'
   equity.....   $583.8   $2,381.9   $1,105.9   $4,071.6
   ======   ========   ========   ========

 Note:  The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma condensed
   combined balance sheet.
   76

   81

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   FINANCIAL DATA OF SPX AND THE COMPANY
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a)  Pro forma information as of and for the six months ended February 28, 1998

[…]

results of continuing operations would actually have been had the transactions
in fact occurred as of July 1, 1996, or project the results for any future
period.

   The pro forma adjusted historical financial data should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements and notes thereto included in SPX's
1997 Form 10-K, SPX's Current Report on Form 8-K, dated February 21, 1997, and
SPX's 1997 Second Quarter Form 10-Q.

   81

   86

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTED HISTORICAL
   FINANCIAL DATA OF SPX
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   DIVEST(A)   OTHER   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------   ------   ---------

STATEMENT OF INCOME DATA:
Revenues.....   $973.4   $(148.0)   $   --   $   825.4
Cost of products sold.....   726.2   (130.5)   --   595.7
Selling, general & administrative.....   176.8   (8.1)   --   168.7
Other operating expenses, net.....   2.7   1.2   --   3.9
Special charges(e).....   81.7   --   --   81.7
   ------   -------   ------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   (14.0)   (10.6)   (24.6)
Other (income) expense.....   (74.2)   --   71.9(b)   (2.3)
Interest expense, net.....   22.1   --   (4.3)(c)   17.8
   ------   -------   ------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   38.1   (10.6)   (67.6)   (40.1)
Provision for income taxes.....   53.4   (3.8)   (39.2)(d)   10.4
   ------   -------   ------   ---------
Income (loss)(f).....   $(15.3)   $  (6.8)   $(28.4)   $   (50.5)
   ======   =======   ======   =========
Income (loss) per share:
  Basic.....   $(1.11)   $   (3.65)
  Diluted.....   (1.11)   (3.65)
Weighted average number of shares.....   13.845   13.845
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Capital expenditures.....   $ 23.0   $  (5.5)   $   17.5
Depreciation and amortization.....   32.6   (7.6)   25.0

- ---------------
(a) This column reflects the operating results of SPD and Hy-Lift through their
   dates of disposition, February 7, 1997 and November 1, 1996, respectively.

(b) Adjustment to exclude the gain on the sale of SPD. SPX's gain on the sale of
   Hy-Lift was immaterial.

(c) Adjustment to interest expense, net, assuming the use of net proceeds to
   reduce revolving credit and other debt.

(d) Adjustment to income tax expense to reflect the tax effect of the
   adjustments.

(e) Reflects a reclassification to special charges of $6.5 of legal costs to
   special charges that were previously classified as other expense (income),